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February 12, 2010

Mr. Michael F. Kiss

Air Quality Modeling Coordinator

Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
629 E. Main St., 8" Floor

Richmond, VA 23218

Re: Air Quality Modeling Protocol — Responses to Comments
Warren County Combined Cycle Project
Prevention of Significant Deterioration Permit
Registration No. 81391
Plant ID No. 51-187-0041

Dear Mr. Kiss:

In accordance with your letter of February 2, 2010, Dominion has reviewed and revised the air
quality modeling protocol for the Warren County Combined Cycle Project. Two documents are
included with this submittal: 1) a Response to Comments which restates your comments and
includes our responses; and, 2) a revised air quality modeling protocol. We concur with all of
your requests.

Subject to Virginia Department of Environmental Quality approval, Dominion will conduct the
air quality modeling study described in the protocol. We request notification of your
determination at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions regarding the air quality modeling protocol, please contact Andy Gates
at 804-273-2950 or andy.gates@dom.com.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Bisha
Director, Environmental Business Support

Enclosures:
Modeling protocol prepared by AECOM Environment, Revision 1 — February 2010
Response to Comments

cc: (hard copy)
Janardan Pandey, Air Permits Manager
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
Valley Regional Office
PO Box 3000
Harrisonburg, VA 22801
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cc: (via e-mail)

Timothy A. Leon Guerrero, Meteorologist
Air Quality Analysis Branch

Mail Code 3AP22

Air Protection Division

US EPA - Region III

1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029
Leon-Guerrero. Tim@epamail.epa.gov

Cindy M. Huber

Air Resource Specialist
USDA Forest Service

5162 Valleypointe Parkway
Roanoke, VA 24019
chuber@fs.fed.us

Edward (Tedd) Huffman

Air Resource Management Specialist
USDA Forest Service

200 Sycamore Street

Elkins, WV 26241
elhuffman@fs.fed.us

Andrea Stacy

National Park Service
Air Resources Division
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
P.O. Box 25287

Denver, CO 80225
Andrea_stacy@nps.gov

John Notar

National Park Service
Air Resources Division
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
P.O. Box 25287

Denver, CO 80225
John_notar@nps.gov





